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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any private Airports are in existence in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the number of them in operational/abandoned condition along with their present status;

(d) whether there is any proposal to use the abandoned Airports after taking them over; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, locationwise and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a), (b) & (c): Yes, Madam. There are 61 Private airports in the country. State wise list and operational status is at annexure I.

(d): No, Madam.

(e): Doesn`t arise.

ANNEXURE I

   LIST OF PRIVATE AIRPORTS IN INDIA

S.No. AIRPORT STATE STATUS

1 BASANT NAGAR    ANDHRA PRADESH  Opl

2 KAGAZPUR (SIRPUR) ANDHRA PRADESH Not known

3 DOOMUR DULLANG    ASSAM  Opl

4 BOGRAJENG ASSAM Opl

5 BORENGAJULI ASSAM Opl

6 KOKRAJHAR ASSAM Opl

7 KOLAPNI ASSAM Opl

8 LAKHIPUR ASSAM Opl

9 MACKEBPUR ASSAM Opl

10 MORNAI    ASSAM   Not known

11 MISA     ASSAM   Opl

12 PANNERI ASSAM Opl

13 KURSELA BIHAR Opl

14 BHILAI CHHATTISGARH Opl

15 RAIPUR (BAIKUNTH)   CHHATTISGARH  Opl

16 MITHAPUR (DWARKA)   GUJARAT  Opl


17 MANTALAI    JAMMU & KASHMIR Non Opl

18 BOKARO JHARKHAND Opl

19 JAMSHEDPUR JHARKHAND Opl

20 AMMASANDRA KARNATAKA Opl

21 BANGALORE (IIS)   KARNATAKA  Opl

22 SEDAM KARNATAKA Opl

23 SHAHBAD KARNATAKA Opl

24 VIDYANAGAR KARNATAKA Opl

25 YADGIRI KARNATAKA Opl

26 CHILLARI KERALA Opl

27 DAMOH     MADHYA PRADESH Opl

28 BIRWA    MADHYA PRADESH Not known

29 BIRLAGRAM (NAGDA)   MADHYA PRADESH  Opl

30 BURHAR (SHAHDOL)   MADHYA PRADESH  Opl

31 NAGDA     MADHYA PRADESH  Opl

32 RAJHARA (DHALLI)   MADHYA PRADESH  Opl

33 RAISEN (CHIKLOD)   MADHYA PRADESH  Non Opl

34 KUDAL MAHARASHTRA Opl

35 LONAVALA AMBY VALLEY) MAHARASHTRA Opl

36 WALUJ MAHARASHTRA Opl

37 BARIPADA   ORISSA  Non Opl

38 ROURKELA (SAIL)   ORISSA  Opl

39 THERUBOLI    ORISSA   Non Opl

40 BEAS PUNJAB Opl

41 JAWALAPUR PUNJAB Opl

42 DABLAN     PUNJAB   Non O

43 BANASTHALI RAJASTHAN Opl

44 PILANI RAJASTHAN Opl

45 NEYVELI    TAMIL NADU  Opl

46 KANPUR (KALYANPUR) UTTAR PRADESH Opl

47 FURSATGANJ (IGRUA) UTTAR PRADESH Opl

48 MUIRPUR (KORBA)   UTTAR PRADESH  Opl

49 SARDARNAGAR    UTTAR PRADESH  Opl

50 AMBARI     WEST BENGAL  Opl

51 BHATPARA    WEST BENGAL  Opl

52 BURNPUR    WEST BENGAL  Opl

53 GRASSMORE    WEST BENGAL  Opl

54 KADAMBINI    WEST BENGAL  Opl

55 KOHINOOR    WEST BENGAL  Opl

56 NEW LANDS    WEST BENGAL  Opl

57 NEW TELI PARA    WEST BENGAL  Opl

58 PANGA     WEST BENGAL  Opl


59 PRASADPUR (GANGA SAGAR) WEST BENGAL Opl

60 SAUGAON    WEST BENGAL  Opl

61 SINDRI     WEST BENGAL  Opl
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